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NAME BUSINESS/AGENCY ADDRESS 
PHONE AND 

FAX NUMBERS REPRESENTING 
Calvin Hastie 
Sumter County 
Chairman 

Hastie Law Firm 7 East Hampton Ave. 
Sumter, SC 29150 

(803) 774-7776
(803) 429-6750
chastie@ftc-i.net

WDB/Business 

Veronica Robinson 
All 4 Counties 

Wateree Community 
Actions, Inc. 

115 N. Harvin St. 
1st Floor 
Sumter, SC  29150 

(803) 422-0016
vrobinson@wcai.org

Community 
Organization 

Barbara Brown 
Sumter County 

Citizens Center for Public 
Life 

20 Naomi Court 
Sumter, SC 29154 

(803) 968-0388
Barbara.a.brown13.bb@gmail.com
barbarabrown@ccplife.org 

Optional 

Melina Hodges 
Sumter County 

Sumter Housing Authority P.O. Box 1030 
Sumter, SC 29151 

(803) 774-7317
(803) 778-2315 FAX

Public Housing #1 

Ramona Lies 
Sumter County 

Community leader 208 Dickson Ave. 
Sumter, SC 29153 

(803) 840-3779
Ramona4boys@gmail.com

Experience in Youth 
Activities   

Gail Lemmon  
Sumter County 

Carolina Filters 109 E. Newberry Avenue 
Sumter, SC 29150 

Gail@carolinafilters.com WFD/Business 

Brenda Gardner 
All 4 Counties 

SC Department of 
Commerce 

(803) 651-1893
bgardner@sccommerce.com

Regional Workforce 
Advisor 

Terrance Whitfield 
Sumter County 
p.o.c (Carol Bradley) 

Midlands Fatherhood 
Coalition 

687 N. Guignard Drive 
Sumter, SC 29150 

(803)774.2140
twhitfield@midlandfathers.com

Community 
Organization 

Corporal Fred Brantley 
Sumter County 

Sumter County Sheriff’s 
Office 

1281 N. Main Street 
Sumter, SC 29153 

(803) 600-5819
fredbrantley1@gmail.com

Experience in Youth 
Activities 
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Jeannine Gamble 
Sumter County 

South Carolina 
Department of Social 
Services 

31 E. Calhoun Street 
Sumter, SC 29150 

(803) 612-9911
Jeannine.Gamble@dss.sc.gov

Community 
Organization 

Dr. Vanessa Canty 
Sumter County  

Sumter County Adult Ed. 
Director 

905 N. Main Street 
Sumter, SC 29150 

(803)778.6432
vanessa.canty@sumterschools.net

Adult Education 

Penny Dulin 
Clarendon County 

WIOA Participant Parent 1497 Winding Pond Road 
Manning, SC 29102 

(803) 825-9053
penny.dulin1957@gmail.com

Parent 

Jade Davis 
Clarendon County 

WIOA Participant 1497 Winding Pond Road 
Manning, SC 29102 

(803) 410-2849
jadeadavis1202@gmail.com

WIOA Youth 
Participant 
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